

Present : - Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB00803), ADJ, FTC – II, Bongaon

S.C.-88 of 2021

Order no. 12, Dated- 01-02-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of the CSW-1 and appearance of the accused persons.

The sole accused person Subhasi Ghosh on Court bail is present before this Court and files hazira.

The Ld. P.P. in charge is also present and files hazira.

One witness namely Tapashi Ghosh is present and she deposed as PW-1.

During evidence, PW-1 marked the documents, which are **the entire written complaint is marked as Exbt. P – 1. The three signatures upon the 164 Cr. P.C. statement of PW-1 are marked as Exbt. P – 2, 2/1 and 2/2 respectively.**

Todate, **02-02-2023 for further evidence of PW-1.**

Accused must be present on the day fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.