

Present : - Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB00803), ADJ, FTC – II, Bongaon.

S.C. 88 of 2021

Order no. 13, Dated- 02-02-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of the PW-1, Smt. Tapashi Ghosh and appearance of the accused person.

The sole accused person Subhasis Ghosh on Court bail is present before this Court and files hazira along with his Ld. Advocate Sri Biswajit Biswas.

The Ld. P.P. in charge Sri Sudip Ghosi is also present and files hazira.

Three witnesses, namely Sri Goutam Ghosh, Sri Uttam Ghosh and Smt. Tapashi Ghosh, the PW-1, are present before the Court.

The S.I. Goutam Halder of Bongaon P.S. has submitted a report addressing to this Court through the Ld. P.P-in-Charge of this case stating therein that the ALAMAT relating to this case has been sent to FSL, Kolkata – 700037 and the same has not yet been reached to Bongaon P.S. after its examination. So, the S.I. Goutam Halder of Bongaon P.S has prayed for time to produce the ALAMAT before this Court on the next date.

The Ld. P.P-in-Charge is present and he has also filed an adjournment petition praying for time stating therein that as the evidence of PW-1, the defacto complainant-cum-victim of this case has been deferred for production of ALAMAT and as today the Alamat of this case is not produced, so he also prayed for time for production of Alamat before this Court to complete the evidence of the PW-1 cum victim of this case.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of both sides in details.

Considered and allowed the prayer for time on behalf of the Prosecution side.

Fix 09-03-2023 for further evidence of PW-1, Smt. Tapashi Ghosh.

Accused must be present on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.