

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

Order no. 15, dated 26-04-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1, Smt. Tapashi Ghosh and appearance of the accused person.

The sole accused person is present and files hazira.

The Ld. P.P. of this case is also present and files hazira.

One S.R. is received.

No witness is present.

Todate, i.e. 26-06-2023 for further evidence of PW-1 and appearance of the accd. person.

D/c. by me.

1 Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.