

Sessions Case No. 88 of 2021
G.R. 752 OF 2019
State – vs – Subhasish Ghosh @ Subhasis

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Order no. 16, dated 26-06-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1 and for appearance of the accused person.

The accused is absent and takes no step.

Ld. P.P. is absent and takes no step.

No witness is present.

One S.R. has been received and the same is kept with the record.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon Court has passed a resolution extending the period till 30-06-2023, which was passed on 12-06-2023 for not to pass any adverse order.

Fix 20-09-2023 for further evidence of PW-1 and for appearance of the accused person.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.