

Sessions Case No. 88 of 2021
G.R. 752 OF 2019
State – vs – Subhasish Ghosh @ Subhasis

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Order no. 17, dated 20-09-2023

Today is fixed for for further evidence of PW-1 and for appearance of the accused person.

The accused is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh is also present and files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P. has verbally submitted that due to some unavoidable circumstances, he could not deposit the requisite of summons upon the witness.

Heard the Ld. P.P.

the Ld. P.P. is hereby directed to issue summons at once, otherwise the litigant public will be suffered.

Fix 22-01-2024 for further evidence of PW-1 and for appearance of the accused person.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.