

Sessions Case No. 88 of 2021  
G.R. 752 of 2019  
State – vs – Subhasish Ghosh @ Subhasish

**Present : Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, (WBJO 00980)**

**Order no. 20, dated 23-08-2024**

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW -1 Smt. Tapashi Ghosh and appearance of accused persons and the Ld. P.P. to take steps.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court - I is In-Charge of this Court now.

The accused person is absent.

The Ld. Advocate for the accd. Person by filing a petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C. prayed for time as the above name accd. Person could not come before the Court today due to his illness.

Perused, considered.

Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh, Ld. P.P. on behalf of the State is present and files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Due to non-service of summons upon the witnesses, the present schedule is postponed and new schedule is framed for evidence of the Prosecution witnesses.

Fix 09-12-2024 for further evidence of PW -1 Smt. Tapashi Ghosh and appearance of accused persons.

Ld. P.P. to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Accused person must be present.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,  
( In-Charge ), North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,  
( In-Charge )  
North 24 Parganas.